PRINTED: 03/24/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

AND PLAN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING _		03/24/2021		
THE PIN	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IE VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 03	1/24/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	DRF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	W 00	0			
,	completed on March #NC00175479. No complaint. However result of the recertific STAFF TRAINING F CFR(s): 483.430(e)(The facility must profinitial and continuing employee to perforn efficiently, and comp This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility were sufficiently train efficiently. This affect	deficiencies were cited for the control of the cont	W 189	W 189 A. Pine Valley DSPs wiretrained on CFGH' cell phone policy and will correctly demonstrate training in this are by 5/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will monito twice weekly to ensure full implementation of the plan of correction.	s a		
t c	A. During observation from 3:15pm to 6:45p observed to repeated ohones to text and/or	is in the home on 3/23/21 m, Staff E and Staff F were by use their personal cell make and receive phone of clients during leisure time, dining.		Fig. of Feet Mea	th		
fr o	Phone Usage (dated 2 should be no persona rom 6am - 9pmUse	the facility's policy, Cell 2/10/21) revealed "There cell usage on the floor your personal cell phones n emergency, please step our calls."		APR 0 6 2021	0		
		ith Staff C revealed staff					

LAE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date these decuments are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited an approved along of correction is provided. days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Personal Company of the Company		THE CENTRE				NINR M	O. 0938-039°
AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING			0	3/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE VILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 0	0/24/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	are not supposed to the presence of clier are to use their phorocars, but never while Interview on 3/24/21 Assurance/Quality Ir Coordinator revealed personal cell phones presence of clients. should go to the office Interview on 3/24/21 Disabilities Professions should follow the factuse, and should not lie while in the presence B. Upon arrival to the 3:15pm, Staff F was front porch of the horocartic personal cell phones and Staff F were obtained by the back pation and stable back pation and stable conservations, clients and Staff F while the Review on 3/24/21 of dated 6/16/7 and upon the process of the back pations are conservations. Staff should be conservations. Staff should be conservations. Staff should be conserved to the process of the proce	have their cell phone out in this. Staff C reported that staff hes on their breaks or in their working with clients. with the facility's Quality in provement (QA/QI) distaff are not to use their son the floor and in the lift there is a emergency, staff here or to their cars. with the Qualified Intellectual anal (QIDP) confirmed staff hility's policy on cell phone he on their personal phones he of clients. A facility on 3/24/21 at higher the home on 3/24/21, Staff here here, smoking a cigarette. In the home on 3/24/21, Staff here home on the presence of Staff here were in the presence of Staff here were smoking. The facility's policy, Smoking dated 10/7/20) revealed here, e-cigarettes or smokeless have of any of the facility's dispersion of the beat least 10 feet from a wilding while using these dinot be observing	W 1		W 189 B. Pine Valley DSPs will be retrained on CFGH' smoking policy will correctly demonstrate training ir this area by 5/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will monitor twicekly to ensure full implementation the plan of correction.	n ce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING		03/24/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IE VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 03	012412021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Interview on 3/24/21 although she does r staff are not suppos of the clients. Interview on 3/24/21 Coordinator revealed the door of the home in the presence of the Interview on 3/24/21 should follow the fact be smoking near the door, and should not the clients. PROGRAM IMPLEM CFR(s): 483.440(d)(CAS soon as the interventions and seriand frequency to suppose the client must receive the seach c	with Staff B revealed that not smoke, she knows that ed to smoke in the presence with the facility's QA/QI distaff should not smoke near e, and should not be smoking le clients. with the QIDP revealed staff ility's policy, and should not home, within 10 feet of the smoke in the presence of IENTATION 1) disciplinary team has individual program plan, eive a continuous active onsisting of needed vices in sufficient number port the achievement of the in the individual program not met as evidenced by: ns, record reviews and failed to ensure 5 of 6 audit and #6) received a atment program consisting ins and services in the areas on program implementation, in board, and use of adaptive	W 24			

			THE SERVICES				MR M	J. 0938-039	91
	AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	ATE SURVEY MPLETED	
			34G236	B. WING	i		0:	3/24/2021	
ı	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03	0/24/2021	_
ı	THE DIN	E VALLEY HOME				519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE			
	11121111	L VALLET HOME			100 100 100	VILMINGTON, NC 28412			
ľ	(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
l	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	RF	(X5) COMPLETION	V
	TAG	REGULATORT OR LS	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	RIATE	DATE	
ŀ						DEFICIENCY)			
	W 249	Continued From pag	~~ ?						
	VV 2-10	Continued From pag	ge 3	W 2	49				
		A During shaar satis				W 249 A. Pine Valley DSPs will be t	rained		
		from 10:55am to 13:	ons in the home on 3/23/21 :05pm, client #3 was			on Client #3's BIP and IPP and will of	correct	Iv	
		observed to make ve	erbal threats of physical			demonstrate training of these plans		1	
		aggression towards	the surveyor by stating "I'm			by 5/23/21. The Executive Director of	or		
		going to hit him" or "	Is it okay to hit him." During			designee will monitor twice weekly to	5		
		these observations,	staff were observed to ignore			ensure full implementation of the pla	n of		
		the behavior and onl	ly redirected client #3 to go			correction.			
		outside and swing.							
		Additional observation	ons in the home on 3/23/21						
		from 3:15nm to 6:45	pm revealed client #3 making						
		verbal threats to phys	sically harm one of her peers						1
		by hitting him or thro	wing objects at him. During						1
		these observations, s	staff were observed to ignore						1
		client #3's threats to	harm her peer.						1
		Davis 0/00/04							1
		Program Plan (IDD)	f client #3's Individual						1
		training objective for	dated 3/17/20 revealed a client #3 to "display two or						1
		less noncompliant ep	nisodes per month "						I
			nodes per month.						
		Additional review on 3	3/24/21 of client #3's IPP						l
		revealed a Behavior I	Intervention Program (BIP)						ı
	1	dated 2/23/21 which i	identifies a target behavior of						ı
	1	task avoidance. Revi	iew of the BIP defines task						1
	i	avoidance as "refusin	ng to participate in any						
	3	double that is considered	ered an essential part of her						
	i	ncludes episodes of	es. Task avoidance also						
		cursing." Continued r	review of the BIP revealed						
	ŗ	procedures to task av	oidance, which includes:						
	1-	Use verbal/gestural	cues to direct client #3 to						
	S	scheduled task, activit	ty, etc.						
	-	If task avoidance esc	calates into verbal						
	a	aggression, client #3 s	should be separated from						
	l h	er peers to an area for	or exclusionary time away						
	\vec{v}	viin verbal and physic	cal prompts. Continue use						
	1.0	of relaxation room unt	ii caim.					i	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	le di la Composicione	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING		03	/24/2021	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NE VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412)E	TE TIEGE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	- Upon termination of and physical promp the original task or a - Repeat procedures the activity. Interview on 3/24/21 Disabilities Profession should have follower ignored client #3's b B. During observation through 3/24/21, statclient #4 an item or a participate in. Review on 3/23/21 or revealed an objective choice board with two choices to client #4 to independence, to be first and second shift #4's objective revealed - Staff using a board client #4 in making heactivities will be act participating in. - Visual choice board leisure time. Interview on 3/24/21 staff should have been during her leisure time choice board. C. During observation 1:19am, the client's stand consisted of a	of relaxation room, use verbal to to direct client #3 back to a new task. Is until client #3 is involved in with the Qualified Intellectual anal (QIDP) confirmed staff of the BIP strategies and not ehaviors. Ons in the home on 3/23/21 ff were observed to give activity during leisure times to a felicity of client #4's IPP dated 8/7/20 for staff to use a visual opictures when providing to ensure her opportunity for trained four times a week on s. Further review of client ed strategies that consist of: with two choices to assist er choices known.	W 2	W 249 B. Pine Valley DSPs will on Client #4's IPP and choice be will correctly demonstrate training 5/23/21. The Executive Director designee will monitor twice were ensure full implementation of the correction.	oard and ng by r or ekly to		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING			03/	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	3:41pm revealed the snack consisted of a cup of applesauce. eat their snack with 1. Review on 3/23/2 8/7/20 revealed clier equipment while din maroon spoon "to be rate of eating." Review on 3/24/21 of physician's orders do of small maroon spoon when eating. Review on 3/24/21 of physician's orders do of small maroon spoon when eating. Review on 3/24/21 of physician's orders do large maroon spoon when eating. Review on 3/24/21 of physician's orders do large maroon spoon when eating. Review of 3/24/21 of physician's orders do large maroon spoon when eating.	white plastic spoon. ons in the home on 3/23/21 at a clients having a snack. The a fruit cup, cup of pudding or Each client was observed to a white plastic spoon. 1 of client #4's IPP dated at the transport of a small elp take small bites and slow of client #4's record revealed at the transport of client #5's IPP dated ent #5 uses adaptive ensists of a large maroon 1 of client #5's record revealed ent #5 uses adaptive ensists of a large maroon 1 of client #5's record revealed ent #5 uses adaptive ensists of a large maroon 2 client #6's IPP dated ent #6 uses adaptive ensists of a maroon spoon 3 client #6's record revealed ent #6 uses adaptive ensists of a maroon spoon	W 2	V rr cc cc EE tt	W 249 C.1. Pine Valley DSPs will be retrained on Client #4's IPP and core demonstrate training by 5/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will monitor twice weekly the ensure full implementation of the placorrection. W 249 C.2. Pine Valley DSPs will be retrained on Client #5's IPP and correction of adaptive equipment and will correct demonstrate training by 5/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will make twice weekly to ensure full implement of the plan of correction. W 249 C.3. Pine Valley DSPs will be retrained on Client #6's IPP and correct adaptive equipment and will correct adaptive equipment and will correct adaptive equipment and will correct demonstrate training by 5/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will make the plan of correction.	o ect use ectly enonitor tation	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC AND PLAN OF CORRE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	and the state of t	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING	B. WING		03/	24/2021
THE PINE VALLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	ZIP CODE		
	CH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD E THE APPROPRI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
eating, D. Duri 11:19ar B was of client # #5 were 1. Review 11/13/1 to use a indeper Review Evaluat her food modelin 2. Review 6/30/20 to use a indepen Review Evaluati #3 cuts or mode Interview confirmed been prowith the hand-ow W 260 W 260 Review CFR(s): At least a	ng observation revealed to be served to a and client; a prompted to a rocker knife adence. on 3/24/21 coion dated 11, di with a rocker knife dence. on 3/24/21 coion dated 11, di with a rocker knife dence. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding. on 3/24/21 coion dated 5/1 his food with ding.	ons in the home on 3/23/21 at the clients eating lunch. Staff use a rocker knife to cut up #5's food. Client #3 and client o assist with cutting their food. If of client #3's IPP dated lient #3 should be encouraged to increase her mealtime of client #4's Habilitation /19/20 revealed client #3 cuts er knife with gestures or If of client #5's IPP dated ent #5 should be encouraged to increase his mealtime of client #5's Habilitation /20 - 5/10/20 revealed client a rocker knife with gestures with the QIDP and HM and client #5 should have enticipate in cutting their food and staff should have used stance if needed. DRING & CHANGE	W 26	W 249 D.1. Pine Valley retrained on Client #3's correct use of adaptive will correctly demonstrat 5/23/21. The Executive designee will monitor twensure full implementation correction. W 249 D.2. Pine Valley I retrained on Client #5's I correct use of adaptive ewill correctly demonstrate 5/23/21. The Executive I designee will monitor twiensure full implementation correction.	IPP and equipment and te training by Director or ice weekly to on of the pland PP and equipment and e training by Director or ce weekly to	n of	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING			03/24/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE VILMINGTON, NC 28412		72021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 260		ge 7 paragraph (c) of this section.	W 2	260			
	Based on record re facility failed to upda	not met as evidenced by: views and interviews, the ate the individual program ly for 2 of 6 audit clients (#2 s are:					
	revealed an IPP date	21 of client #3's record ed 11/13/18. Additional record revealed no updated			W 260 A. IPP for Client #3 will be updated by 4/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will monitor quato ensure full implementation of the of correction.	arterly olan	
	Disabilities Profession facility had difficulty of guardian, and during guardian was obtained client #3's IPP meeti	with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) revealed the contacting client #3's legal the process, a new legal ed. The QIDP revealed that ng was held in 12/20, but due ed IPP was not written.					
	revealed an IPP date	1 of client #6's record ed 10/22/19. Additional record revealed no updated			W 260 A. IPP for Client #6 will be updated by 4/23/21. The Executive Director or designee will monitor quato ensure full implementation of the part of	rterly lan	
W 340	revealed that client #		W 34		of correction.		
	other members of the appropriate protective	st include implementing with e interdisciplinary team, e and preventive health e, but are not limited to					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING		0:	3/24/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IE VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	E	The Transfer of	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 340	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	staff as needed in appropriate	VV 34	40			
	Based on observati interviews, the facilit were sufficiently train current COVID-19 vi	ons, record review and sy failed to ensure all staff ned to implement the facility's isitor screening process and a digital thermometer. The		W 340 All staff will be trained of Covid-19 screening process for including temperature checks a asking questions about sympto 5/23/21. The Executive Director designee will monitor twice were ensure full implementation of the	visitors, and ms, by r or ekly to		
	surveyor was asked sign in. The sign in which states "Did yo question #4 and #5."	acility's office on 3/23/21, the to take his temperature and sheet revealed a section u answer yes or no to No questions were veyor to review and answer.		correction.			
		ome on 3/23/21 at 10:55am, screened nor was his					
	Upon arrival to the ho the surveyor was not temperature taken.	ome on 3/23/21 at 3:15pm, screened nor was his					
	Upon arrival to the ho the surveyors temper but the surveyor was	ome on 3/24/21 at 6:15am, rature was taken by Staff G, not screened.					
	8:45am, the surveyor temperature and sign revealed a section wh yes or no to question	cility's office on 3/24/21 at was asked to take his in. The sign in sheet nich states "Did you answer #4 and #5." No questions surveyor to review and					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
		34G236	B. WING		0.5	3/24/2021
2000 2000	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 00	12412021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (EACH CORRECTION CORRECT	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Review on 3/24/21 of Plan Procedure for revealed "All staff/vi fever and other COV entering any of the form of the fever and other COV entering any of the following and the fever and other COV entering any of the following and the fever and answer and the fever and the home of should have been to a covid the fever and answer. Interview on 3/24/21 Disabilities Profession confirmed the survey have been taken and symptoms should have been taken and symptoms of the fever form 3:15pm to 6:45 observed to wear the nose, mouth and chiractivities, objective the Review on 3/24/21 of Plan Procedure for Corevealed the facility for are required when in including hallways. Interview on 3/24/21 of the fever fever for Corevealed the facility for are required when in including hallways.	of the facility's Emergency COVID-19 revised 3/1/21 sitors will be screened for VID-19 symptoms upon facility's offices or homes." with the facility's Quality mprovement (QA/QI) december office, his temperature liken and a screening of school should have been asked. Stor revealed the questions vailable for the surveyor to with the Qualified Intellectual and (QIDP) and facility Nurse yor's temperature should december of COVID-19 live been completed. Ons in the home on 3/23/21 pm, staff were consistently per face masks below their in during times of leisure raining and dining. If the facility's Emergency COVID-19 revised 3/1/21 collows guidelines that masks	W 3	W 340 B All staff will be trained on how to appropriately wear a face r 5/23/21. The Executive Director or will monitor twice weekly to ensure implementation of the plan of corre	nask by designee full	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING		03	03/24/2021	
THE PIN	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	E	72-772021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 340	Interview on 3/24/2 revealed she and the responsible for train Protective Equipme The facility Nurse rewear their face masse and mouth. Confacility Nurse and Q	I with the facility Nurse are QA/QI Coordinator are hing staff on wearing Personal nt (PPE), including masks. Evealed staff are trained to ks to ensure it covers their ontinued interview with the IDP confirmed staff should their masks above the nose	W 3	440			



P.O. Box 4203 Wilmington, NC 28406 Phone (910) 251-2555 FAX (910)-251-0590

March 29, 2021

Justin Foster, MPA, QIDP Facility Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-2718

Dear Mr. Foster,

Thank you for the time and courtesy in completing the annual survey for our group home at 1519 Robert E Lee Drive on March 23 and 24. We are working to correct the issues that were identified in your time with us and these will be completed by 5/23/21. We look forward to you returning for a follow up review after this date.

Sincerely,

Ed Walsk

Executive Director

Cape Fear Group Homes Inc.